

Christian County Commission

100 W. Church Street Room 100 Ozark, Missouri 65721 (417)582-4300 Ralph Phillips Presiding Commissioner

Lynn Morris Eastern Commissioner

Hosea Bilyeu Western Commissioner

Administrative and Department functions occur Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., except for observed holidays. Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission will meet in regular session at:

The Historic Christian County Courthouse | 100 W. Church Street Room 100 | Ozark, Missouri, 65721

on November 1st, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. This notice was posted on October 28th, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.

I. Convene

- 08:30 am Establishment of Quorum
- II. Items Removed from Consent Agenda
- III. Consent Agenda

Approval of Agenda Approval of Meeting Minutes Approval of Financials

IV. Other Items for Consideration

County Tax ID – Amy Dent/Barb Stillings Chamber Renewal – Commissioners Onsite employee Medical Clinic Discussion – Amber Bryant/Todd Wiesehan/Krista Raleigh Updates & Approval for Three Year Term – CC Links Swear in New LERF Board – Kay Brown Vehicle Transfer Agreement – Brad Cole Ozark Regional Juvenile Detention District – Commissioners LATCF – Karen Mathews 2017 Destruction of Documents – Karen Mathews Rezoning Applications at 10:00 am – Joan Doss

- 2022-0238 Republic Partners LLC
- 2022-0248 Matthew McQuisten
- 2022-0253 Landmark Building and Development LLC
- 2022-0258 Chris Carter Properties LLC
- 2022-0263 166+CC LLC
- 2022-0268 Cooper Ridge Properties LLC

V. Adjournment

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)

Website: Christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov